0+0 0 0.00 14108.58 - - -

0+0 2.3 781.50 20160.24 781.50 6051.66 774.36

45.5+31.2 0 1033.50 24493.38 252.00 4333.14 1719.50

0+0 6.9 1460.50 26432.12 427.00 1938.74 454.04

0+0 9.2 1800.00 28353.06 339.50 1920.94 565.81

91+62.4 0 1963.00 29953.70 163.00 1600.64 981.99

45.5+31.2 6.9 2494.00 30413.06 531.00 459.36 86.51

91+62.4 2.3 2744.50 31657.28 250.50 1244.22 496.69

136.5+93.6 0 2892.50 31804.12 148.00 146.84 99.22

91+62.4 4.6 3084.00 35079.42 191.50 3275.30 1710.34

91+62.4 9.2 3763.00 35136.44 679.00 57.02 8.40

136.5+93.6 4.6 4013.50 36754.34 250.50 1617.90 645.87

136.5+93.6 6.9 4353.00 40925.46 339.50 4171.12 1228.61

*TCV = Total cost that varied; NB = Net benefit; ETB = Ethiopian Birr; MRR= Marginal rate of

return; Price of NPS = 13 birr kg
-1

; Price of Urea = 10 birr kg
-1

, Wage rate = 26 Birr man-day
-1

; Retail

price of grain = 6 birr kg
-1

; 1 USD = 27.51 ETB.

Table 14 Sensitivity analysis of maize production based on a 15% rise in total cost and maize

price of gross field benefit fall

Blended NPS +

Urea (kg ha
-1

)

Compost

(ton ha
-1

)

TVC

(ETB ha
-1

)

NB (ETB

ha
-1

)

Raised

cost

Raised

benefit

MRR

(%)

0+0 0 0.00 11992.29 - - -

0+0 2.3 898.73 16901.75 898.73 4909.46 546.27

45.5+31.2 0 1188.53 20509.32 289.80 3607.57 1244.85

0+0 6.9 1679.58 22029.15 491.05 1519.83 309.51

0+0 9.2 2070.00 23560.10 390.43 1530.95 392.12

91+62.4 0 2257.45 24871.75 187.45 1311.64 699.73

91+62.4 2.3 3156.18 26085.34 898.73 1213.59 135.03

91+62.4 4.6 3546.60 28892.31 390.43 2806.97 718.95

136.5+93.6 4.6 4615.53 30037.14 1068.93 1144.83 107.10

136.5+93.6 6.9 5005.95 33480.74 390.43 3443.60 882.01

*TVC = Total cost that varied; NB = Net benefit; ETB = Ethiopian Birr; MRR= Marginal rate of return

75

5. SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION

Declining soil fertility aggravated the challenge of agriculture to meet the world’s increasing

demand for food in a sustainable way. The information on the application of integrated NPS

fertilizer and compost for maize production is lacking at Jimma condition. Therefore, this

study was conducted to investigate the effect of integrated application of NPS fertilizer and

compost on growth, yield and yield related parameters of quality protein maize at Jimma,